P26

SinUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page
1/2
ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES Dat
P717K/P727K ABEEES ate
2013/6/28

Series Subject Page
SiRUBA .,
ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K ABEER LY Date
2013/6/28
@&
Amt.rep
lfllcgn.. ;ﬁ%g?% C;gey"go' H @ & Neme of Part P717K|P727K|
1 |8100101-000 | M9 1101 004 | #2% Screw(for Fig.3) 3|3
2 [8100102-000 | M9 1108 002 | #2%4 Screw(for Fig.3) 101
3 |8100103-000 | MF 10A0 830 | 1R Face plate 1 1
8100103-001 | MF 10A0 830 | TR Face Plate For MS-5510 1 1
4 |8100104-000 | MF 60A0 326 | BAIPHR () Side cover 1 1
5 |8100105-000 | M9 0915 003 | 244 Screw(for Fig.4) 1 1
6 |8100106-000 | M9 1107 002 | 2% Screw(for Fig.7) 11
7 |8100107-000 | MQ 50A0 584 | KfZ Thread take-up cover 1 1
8 [8100108-000 | M9 1108 001 | HR&% Set screw(for Fig.19) 1
15 |8100115-000 | M9 0901 035 | B4k Screw(for Fig.18) 11
16 |8100116-000 | M9 0908 015 | 4244 Screw(for Fig.18) 11
17 |8100117-000 | MF 10A0 186 | iB#EHH Spool.pin 1] 2
18 [8100118-000 | MF 60A0 880 | BAHR(K) Arm side cover 1 1
19 |8100119-000 | MF 10A0 180 | =FLi®%#F 3 hole thread retainer 1
20 |8100120-000 | MV 01A0 181 | BAEFF Thread guide(arm) 1 1
21 |8100121-000 | M9 0904 011 1244 Screw(for Fig.20) 1 1
22 |8100122-000 | M9 5001 062 | Ha%T Pin(for Fig.23) 1] 4
23 |8100123-000 ZhE Name plate 1|2
24 |8100124-000 PN Arm and bed 1 1
25 | 8100125-000 RISEHE Model plate 1
26 |8100126-000 HUgkRE Model plade 1
27 |8100127-000 | M9 1508 001 | 244 Set screw(for Fig.902) 1
28 |8100128-000 | MQ 50A0 181| BAEFF(TE) Thred guide(under arm) 1 1
29 [8100129-000 | M9 1110 002| #R%4 Screw(for Fig.28) 1 1
30 |8100130-000 | MV 11E0 181 | B4 Thread guide 1
31 |8100131-000 | M9 1180 080 | jhzE Rubber cork 2 2

p27



P28

SinUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page
1/2
UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM
P71 7K/P727K %ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂﬁ 20?;:/928

27

25

-

45 44 43 42 41 40 39 38 37 36 35

[

902

2 --@ o2

903—

Series Subject Page
SiRUS3A .
UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K EEZR RS Date
2013/6/28
&/&
Amt.rep
E'g.' ;?2%;%% C;ge%fl’\éo. B} M A Neme of Part P717K|P727K|
902 | 81003902-000 | MV 01E0 210 | ¥ hr4H(BEEt) Thread tension regulator Assy 1
903 | 81003903 MV 0230 210 | #bHiZH(&4£t) Thread tension regulator Assy 1
1 | 000 g Nut 2 2
2 |8100301-000 peredi| Spring Guide Assy 1| 2
3 | 8100302-001 AEEE Tensin Spring 1 2
4 | 8100303-000 miEEE Thread Take-up Spring 1 1
5 | 8100304-000 JR#ERE Tension Disc 2 4
6 |8100305-000 FEIRHFT  Thread Tension Stud 1 1
7 | 8100306-000 1245 Screw 1 1
8 [8100307-000 SEEE Thread Tension Regulator Bushing 1 1
9 | 8100308-000 RN Tension Releas Pin 1 1
10 | 8100309-000 FREER Tension Releas Pin 1 1
11 |8100310-000 EEW Tension Releas Plate 1 1
12 |8100311-000 424 Screw 2 2
13 | 8100312-000 R Tension Release Spring 1 1
14 | 8100313-000 H21E Nut 1 1
15 | 8100314-000 L&B AR Upper Thread Tension Plate 1 1
16 |8100315-000 FEIRMIF  Thread Tension Stud 1 2
17 |8100316-000 BaErL= Thread Guide Bracket 1 2
18 | 8100317-000 1B%#7LE#  Thread Guide Disc 1 2
19 | 8100318-000 B E Thread Guide Spring 1 2
20 |8100319-000 B#&FLMZE  Thread Guide Cap 1| 2
21 | 8100320-000 4% Screw 1 2
22 |8100321-000 LEFAEFAE  Tension disc Washer 1 2
23 |8100322-000 HR44 Screw 1 1
25 | 8100323-000 EREER Tension Releasihg Pin 1 1
26 | 8100325-000 WER Bushing 1 1
27 |8100326-000 244 Screw 1 1
28 | 8100327-000 L1353 Screw 1
35 |8100328-000 | M9 1604 046 | ir#AHIENE Thread tension regulating thumb 1
36 [8100335-000 | MF 10A0 245 | ihisEss nut 1
37 |8100336-000 | MF 10A0 556 | bk Thread tension spring 1
38 |8100337-000 | MV 01A0 802 | HriEH Thread tension releasing disc 1
39 [8100338-000 | MV 01A0 558 | ibHighf Tension regulator stop plate 1
40 |8100339-000 | MF 10A0555 | ik Tension regulator bracket 2
41 |8100340-000 | MV 01A0553 | ibhrigtée Tension disc 1
42 | 8100341-000 | MV 01A0 187 | ibHifiie2s## Thread tension stud 1
43 [8100342-000 | M9 0212 060 | HifRHy Thread take-up spring 1
44 |8100343-000 | MV 01A0709 | WHiFA%# S Thread tension releasing pin 1

P29



Series Subject Page Series Subject Page
SiRUBA . SiRUBA -
NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K SHEERG Date PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K SHELRG Date
2013/6/28 2013/6/28
@/&
Amt.rep
Z'g" ;?2%% C;ge%o' B} M & Neme of Part P717K|P727K]
75 [8100575-000 | MF 60A0 742 | Bz Needie bar upper bushing cap 1 1
76 |8100576-000 | MF 10A2 740 | FEEE#HH Needie bar upper bushing cap felt 1 1
77 |8100577-000 | M9 1102 001 | uE4k Set screw(for Fig. 78) 2 | 2
78 |8100578-000 | MF 60A0 663 | £t#%EfR () Needle bar bushing(upper) 1 1
79 |8100579-000 | MF 10E2 148 | jdls Oil wick 2 | 2
80 [8100580-000 | MN 10A1 500 | $EfBZE Plastic plug(for Fig. 84.85) 1 1
81 [8100581-000 | MN 10A1 740 | jd#t Felt 1 1
82 [8100582-000 | MF 10A0 665 | &tiEfi Needle bar connecting stud 1 1
83 [8100583-000 | M9 0909 003 | uE4k Screw(for Fig. 82) 1 1
84 |8100584-000 | MV 01A0 660 | EE&tétiE Needle bar 1
85 [8100585-000 | MV 02A0 660 | &ttt Needle bar 1
86 [8100586-000 | MF 10A0 664 | #&&EfR (T) Needle bar bushing(under) 1 1
87 [8100587-000 | MF 10A1 181 | EE&tFif&  Thread guide 1
88 [8100588-000 | M9 0802 003 | &HBiR4k Needle clamp screw 1
89 [8100589-000 | MF 10A2 181 | EE#tét#kiA% Thread guide 1
90 |8100590-000 ka Needle 1 2
91 [8100591-000 | M9 1516 001 | H#B44 Set screw(for Fig .92) 1 1
92 |8100592-000 | MN 10A0 587 | K Take-up lever support stud 1 1
Phe it 93 |8100593-000 | MP 00BO 582 | EE#tXRFE Take-up lever 1
94 [8100594-000 | MV 02A0 582 | #£&+KFE Takw-up lever 1
95 | 8100595-000 | MN 10A0 588 | XFEiE#: Take-up slide block 1 1
96 |8100596-000 | MN 10A0 387 | 3E#F4Y Crank pin 1 1
97 | 8100597-000 | MQ 50A0 661 | &HHEEFF Needel bar connecting crank rod 1 1
98 |8100598-000 | M9 1601 001 | HE444H Set screw(for Fig.104) 1 1
99 |8100599-000 | M9 1513 001 | EFEEEHE Set screw(for Fig.103) 3 |3
100 | 81005100-000 | MF 60A2 740 | im#: Feit 2 | 2
101 | 81005101-000 | M9 1606 001 | #B4%#4A Set screw(for Fig.102) 2 | 2
102 | 81005102-000 | MF 20A2 352 | _h#izA Upper shaft collar 1 1
103 | 81005103-000 | MQ 50A0 232 | bl (%) Upper shaft bushing(left) 1 1
104 | 81005104-000 | MV 01A0 383 | i Crank 1 1
105 | 81005105-000 | MF 20A2 352 | #2%% Set screw(for Fig.104) 1 1
106 | 81005106-000 | M9 1801 002 | #B#% Set screw(for Fig.104) 1 1
107 | 81005107-000 | MF 10A0 662 | Bt Needle bar connecting link guide 1 1
108 | 81005108-000 | MF 10A0 325 | #tikiin Square block(for Fig.82) 1 1
109 | 81005109-000 | M9 1110 002 | #B#% Screw(for Fig.107) 2 | 2

P30



P32

Series Subject Page
SirUsBA o
PARTS OF UPPER SHAFT AND VERTICAL SHAFT
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K iy R En R4 Date
2013/6/28
134 133 135 136

126 127 128 129 TO 181 132 100

905

Series Subject Page
SiRUBA -
PARTS OF UPPER SHAFT AND VERTICAL SHAFT
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K R RSy Date
2013/6/28
@&

Amt.rep

Z'g.' ;?g%g(ﬁjﬁ C;ge%go. M} m A& Neme of Part P717K|P727K
115 | 81007115-000 | M9 1606 001 | #Z#4% Set screw(for Fig.116) 1 1
116 | 81007116-000 | MV 01A0 331 | #¥gss (L) Bevel gear(upper shaft) 1 1
117 | 81007117-000 | MF 10A0 333 | EBhiEiH Bevel gear(vertical shaft upper) 2 2
118 | 81007118-000 | MF 60A3 740 | ¥(EEEH Felt 1 1
119 | 81007119-000 | MQ 70A0 521 | ER#h#iE (L) Vertical shaft bushing(upper) 2 2
120-Al 81007120-00A | MF 67B0 522 | EX#h#iZE (Fh) Vertical shaft bushing(upper) 1 1
120-B| 81007120-00B | MF 67B0 522 | E#i#E (T) Vertical shaft bushing 1 1
121 | 81007121-000 | MQ 70A0 520 | EXaf Vertical shaft 1 1
122 | 81007122-000 | MF 10A0 352 | EXhELR Vertical shaft collar 1 1
123 | 81007123-000 | M9 1508 001 | 1Z#% Setscrew(for Fig.122) 1 1

124 | 81007124-000 | MF 10A0 334 | #l#a#m(E8)21T  Bevel gear(vertical shaft under) 1
125 | 81007125-000 | MF 10A0 332 | #IeA#m(#%EM)18T  Bevel geat(hook shaft) 1
126 | 81007126-000 | MV 01A0 230 | & Upper shaft 1 1
904 | 81007904-000 | MV O1E0 280 | [MiEwiE4A4H (EEAH) Feed cam Assy 1 1
127 | 81007127-000 DRI Feed cam 1 1
127-1| 81007127-001 CElER Ring 1 1
128 | 81007128-000 | M9 1508 001 | 1244 Set screw(for Fig.127) 2 | 2
129 | 81007129-000 EREAER Feed cam rign 1 1
130 | 81007130-000 | MF 60A1 740 | jh#: Felt 2 | 2
131 | 81007131-000 | MF 60A0 700 | 3E%& (S#h) Spring(for Fig.130) 2 | 2
132 | 81007132-000 | M9 1516 001 | 1244 Set screw(for Fig.133) 1 1
133 | 81007133-000 | MF 60A0 233 | H#E (&) Upper shaft bushing(right) 1 1
134 | 81007134-000 | M9 1520 002 | 1244 Set screw(for Fig.135) 2 | 2
135 | 81007135-000 | MF 65B0 682 | R #s#s Balance wheel 1 1
136 | 81007136-000 | MN 65B0 682 | 1244 Screw(for Fig.135) 1 1
905 | 81007905-000 | MV O1EQ 384 | E4F4H Crank rod Assy 1 1
137 | 81007137-000 | M9 1203 002 | #2#% Screw(for Fig.139) 1 1
138 | 81007138-000 | MG 30B0 740 | jh#: Felt 1 1
139 | 81007139-000 B Crank rod 1 1
140 | 81007140-000 | MV 01A0 744 S E AT Feed forked connection 1 1
141 | 81007141-000 | M9 1803 036 | iE4FFUB44 Crank rod taper screw(for 1 1
Fig.139)

142 | 81007142-000 | M9 1802 045 | #2ig Nut(for Fig.141) 1 1
143 | 81007143-000 | M9 2201 003 | iZ#% Screw 1 1

P33



P34

Series Subject Page
SirUsSA 1/2
BACKSTITCH DEVICE
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K B G5B RS Date
2013/6/28
151 155 156 158 199 161 163 164

170-2

175

174 173
906

172 171_170 )

170-1
169 168 166 167 168 165

Series Subject Page
SiRUBA >
BACKSTITCH DEVICE
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K [ G5 AR B 5 Date
2013/6/28
&/&

Amt.rep

Z'g.' gﬁ%}g;ﬁ C;geggo. o8 & Neme of Part p717K|P727K]
151 | 81009151-000 1244 Screw 1 1
152 | 81009152000 | M9 0905 063 | #4 Set pin(for Fig.153) 1 1
153 | 81009153-000 | MF 10A0 153 B Feed connecting link 1 1
154 | 81009154-000 | M9 1807 015 | iE#FiH SET PIN(FOR Fig.153) 1 1
155 | 81009155-000 | M9 1504 002 | 1244 Set screw(for Fig.156) 2 | 2
156 | 81009156-000 | MV 01A0 152 | iE#AsH%Es Feed regulator 1 1
157 | 81009157-000 | M9 1513 001 244 Set screw(for Fig.158) 3|3
158 | 81009158-000 | MF 10A0 750 | i&#AFEI#E  Feed Regulator bushing 1 1
159 | 81009159-000 | M9 0902 063 | #4 Set pin(for Fig.156) 1 1
160 | 81009160-000 | MF 10A2 572 | % Spring(for Fig.162) 1 1
161 | 81009161-000 | MV 01A0 640 | &tEEFA%IE4%  Screw-bar for(MS-5510,5520) 1 1
162 | 81009162002 | MF 10A0 852 | #&i¥ Stopper pin(for Fig.163) 1 1
163 | 81009163-000 | MF 11D0 631 | &tEEFR®EER Stich length regulator dial 1 1
164 | 81009164-000 | M9 1209 002 | #Z4% Screw(for Fig.163) 1 1
165 | 81009165-000 | M9 1207 003 | 124k Screw(for Fig.167) 1 1
166 | 81009166-000 | M9 1003 653 | E#E#H Spring washer(for Fig.167) 1 1
167 | 81009167-000 | MF10A0 632 lREHT Reverse sewing lever 1 1
168 | 81009168-000 | M9 1501 002 | #2#4 Setscrew(for Fig.167) 2 | 2
169 | 81009169-000 | MF 60A0 633 | & Shaft(for Fig.167) 1 1
906 | 81009906-000 | MF 1030 635 st Reverse sewing crank Assy 1 1
170 | 81009170-000 | MF 60A0 634 | fEl4&iE4F Reverse sewing lever 1 1
171 | 81009171-000 | M9 1501 007 | uZ44 Set screw(for Fig.170) 1 1
172 | 81009172-000 | MF 60A0 572 | % Spning(for Fig.170) 1 1
173 | 81009173-000 | M9 1110002 | #2#% Screw(for Fig.174) 2 | 2
174 | 81009174-000 | MV 01A0 708 | EIEHR Bracket(for Fig.172) 1 1
175 | 81009175-000 | MV 01A0 738 | HiFH#F Knee lifter rod 1 1

P35



P36

SirUSA

PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K

Series Subject Page
1/2
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 5o
a
BiEEE S
2013/6/28

182°

907
908 | 181

\

180°

187

I

205 204 203 202

201 200199

185 190 191

[l
188 188-1
e

192193 194

Series Subject Page
SiRUBA -
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K R4S AR 2 5 Date
2013/6/28
fB/a
Amt.rep
E'g_‘ g?g%g% C;ge%o. L T4 Neme of Part P717K|P727K
907 | 81011907-000 | MV 01E0 974 | R#4A Ollerpr esser bar Assy 1
908 | 81011908-000 | MV 02E0 974 | #R#H:4A Ollerpr esser bar Assy 1
180 | 81011180-000 | MV O1EQ 973 | #REI4H Ollerpr eser Assy 1
181 | 81011181-000 | MV 02E0 973 | #REI4H Ollerpr esser Assy 1
182 | 81011182-000 | MV 01A0 262 i I = resser bar Assy 1
184 | 81011184-000 | M9 3201 035 | [EBA3A%MR%%  resser releasing thumd screw 1 1
185 | 81011185-000 | M9 1508 001 244 Etscrew(for Fig.182.183) 3 3
186 | 81011186-000 | MF 20A0 265 | iR resser bar holder 1 1
187 | 81011187-000 | MV 01A0 259 | 3&% resser spring 1 1
188 | 81011188-000 | MV 91A9 510 ST EE Knee lifer lever link 1 1
188-1| 81011188-001 EFF Knne lifter lever link 1 1
188-2| 81011188-002 1244 Screw(for Fig.188) 1 1
189 | 81011189-000 | M9 0505 063 | iE#Y Knee lifter lever pin 1 1
190 | 81011190-000 | MF 60A0 725 M5 K+ Knee lifter lever 1 1
191 [ 81011191-000 | M9 1551 016 IS 8844 Knee lifter lifting lever hinge screw 1 1
192 [ 81011192-000 | M9 1505 016 H244 Screw(for Fig.193) 1 1
193 | 81011193-000 | MF 40A0 591 | RIS @iEmy Knee lifter lever joint 1 1
194 | 81011194-000 | M9 1251 045 | 4Zig Knee(for Fig.195) 1 1
195 | 81011195-000 | MV 01A0 593 | MIS#FfEiE#E#E Knee lifter lever connection rod 1 1
196 | 81011196-000 | MF 60A0 726 EE Spring(for Fig.198) 1 1
197 | 81011197-000 | M9 1104 003 U244 Screw(for Fig.198) 2 2
198 | 81011198-000 | MF 60A0 594 | BIS#FiE#ZE Knee lifter lever connecting rod finder 1 1
199 | 81011199-000 | MF 10A2 245 | % Spring (for Fig.200) 1 1
200 | 81011200-000 | NV 01A0 220 | FREHF Tension releasing lever 1 1
201 | 81011201-000 | M9 1102 033 1245 Setscrew(for Fig.200) 1 1
202 | 81011202-000 | MF 10A0 267 HERE Presser bar dushing 1 1
203 | 81011203-000 | M9 1102 001 244 Set screw(for Fig.202) 1 1
204 | 81011204-000 | MF 60A0 252 | iRHEFHE Presser bar lifter 1 1
205 | 81011205-000 | M9 0704 063 | #BHEFH#EHY Presser bar lifter pin 1 1

P37



P38

SirUsA
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K

Series S e
PARTS OF BOTTOM SHAFT e
AND TOP/BOTTOM FEEDING Date
PN N va
Tih EFERE S 2013/6/28

210 211

222
23, 2260 , 228

228

239
220 224

Series Subject Page
SiRUBA -
PARTS OF BOTTOM SHAFT
AND TOP/BOTTOM FEEDING Date
PARTSLISTIPTITKIPT27K| 1 | Ty o

@&
Amt.rep

E'g‘ ;?2%% C(;ge%o. 4 Neme of Part P717K|P727K|
210 | 81013210-000 | MF 10A0 286 | 7KF#HERj(Z)  Feed rock shaft bushing(left) 1 1
211 [ 81013211-000 | M9 3001 052 | #4 Slide washer(for Fig.213) 1 1
212 | 81013212-000 | M9 0606 050 | #:H Washer(for Fig.214) 1 1
213 | 81013213-000 | MV 01A0 278 | ERIEE(%E) Feed rock shaft crank(left) 1 1
214 | 81013214-000 | MV 01A0 281 | i%fit= Feed bar 1 1
217 | 81013217-000 | M9 1110 002 | #4244 Set screw(for Fig.218) 2 | 2
218 | 81013218-000 | MF 10A0 283 | %I+ Z=EX#4l  Feed bar shaft 1 1
218-1| 81013218-001 | MF 10A0 283 | #1#& Ring 1 1
219 | 81013219-000 | MF 65B0 491 | sk Feed rock shaft 1 1
220 | 81013220-000 | MF 60A3 740 | %t Felt 3 | 3
221 | 81013221-000 | M9 1503 001 | #4244 Setscrew(for Fig.234) 2 | 2
222 | 81013222-000 | MF 10A0 279 | E#IBE(#H) Feed rock shaft crank(right) 1 1
223 | 81013223-000 | M9 0402 050 | #iH Washer(for Fig.224) 2 | 2
224 | 81013224-000 | M9 1113 002 | #4244 Screw(for Fig.222) 5| 5
205 | 81013225-000 | M9 1108 001 | #4244 Set screw(for Fig.226) 1 1
226 | 81013226-000 | M9 0901 060 | iE#HE. #E#H(H) Feed rock shaft connecting pin 1 1
227 | 81013227-000 | MF 10A0 278 | 7kFEhiE Feed rock shaft bushing(right) 1 1
228 | 81013228-000 | M9 1513 001 | 4244 Screw(for Fig.227) 2 | 2
229 | 81013229-000 | M9 2403 034 | #4 Set pin(for feed rock crank rod) 2 2
230 | 81013230-000 | M9 2402 045 | 421 Nutfor Fig.229) 2 | 2
231 | 81013231-000 | MV 01A0 452 | Hh#E Rotation hook shaft bushing(right) 1 1
232 | 81013232-000 | NV 01A0 460 | iE#ish Feed lifting rock shaft 1 1
233 | 81013233-000 | MQ 70A0 450 | TN Rotating hook shaft 1 1
234 | 81013234-000 | MF 10A0 352 | & Collar(for Fig.233) 1 1
235 | 81013235-000 | MQ 70A0 452 | TEf#E(t) Rotating hook shaft bushing(middle) | 1 1
909 | 81013909-000 BEAEhEFF4A(Z)  Feed lifting rock shaft crank(left)Assy | 1 1
236 | 81013236-000 | M9 1113 002 | 424k Screw(for Fig.237) 1 1
238 | 81013238-000 | M9 1112 002 | #2#4 Screw(for Fig.213) 1 1
239 |81013239-000 | MF 67B0 451 | T#hi#iE Rotatinf hook shaft bushing(left) 1 1

P39



P40

SirUsA
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K

Series Subject Page
1/2
HOOK MECHANISM 5o
= ate
HBERIEER
2013/6/28

249 252 253 258 259

248 251
247 249 250 252 254 255

270 269 268 267

266 265 264 263 262 261 260

Series Subject Page
SiRUBA -
HOOK MECHANISM
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K A8 TE AR R 5 Date
2013/6/28
@&
Amt.rep
Elg_' g}lggg% C(;;geggo' B @ Neme of Part P717K|P727K
245 | 81015245-000 | M9 1110 002 | #4244 Screw(for Fig.246) 4
246 | 81015246-000 | MV 01A0 339 | &E#R Rear cover plate 1
247 | 81015247-000 | M9 1107 002 | 424k Screw(for Fig.248.249) 1 1
248 | 81015248-000 | MV 01A0 104 | i Feed dog 1
249 | 81015249-000 | MV 0200 104 | ¥3t5 Feed dog(1/16) 1
250 | 81015250-000 | MV 01A0 429 iR Supporter plate 1 1
251 | 81015251-000 | MQ 70A0 603 | HIfEE Feed plate set bracket 1
252 | 81015252-000 | MV 02A0 603 I Feed plate set bracket 1
253 | 81015253-000 | MV 01A0 101 SR (BEEt) Needle plate 1
254 | 81015254-000 | MV 0200 101 | #tiR(1/16)4#t Needle plate (1/16) 1
255 | 81015255-000 | M9 0911 011 | #24% Screw(for Fig.253.254) 2 | 2
256 | 81015256000 | M9 1251 045 | 428 Nut 1 1
257 | 81015257-000 | MQ 70A0 339 | E#R Cover plate 1
258 | 81015258-000 | MV 02A1 339 | 4R (E1%) Cover plate 1
259 | 81015259-000 | MV 02A0 339 | R (%) Cover plate(lower) 1
260 | 81015260000 | M9 0801 053 | 3B K Spring washer 6 | 8
261 | 81015261-000 | M9 2051 003 | 424 Screw(for Fig.252) 6 | 6
262 | 81015262-000 1245 Screw(for Fig.250) 2 | 2
262-1| 81015262-001 0 Washer 1 1
263 | 81015263-000 | M9 1120 011 | #2#% Screw(for Fig.250) 2 | 2
264 | 81015264000 | MV 01A0 325 | EI4RiEHE Saqjare block 1 1
265 | 81015265-000 | M9 1103 045 | 4218 Nut 1 1
266 | 81015266-000 | M9 0502 053 | JEHHER] Spring washer 1 1
267 | 81015267-000 | M9 1252 016 | 484k Screw 1 1
268 | 81015268-000 | M9 1112 015 | 424 screw 1 1
269 | 81015269-000 | MV 01A0 272 | kIR Feed plate 1 1
270 | 81015270-000 | MQ 7010 563 | Hfg= Side cover plate bracket 1 1
271 | 81015271-000 | M9 1112 002 | 424k Screw(for Fig.270) 4

P41



P42

SinUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page
1/2
HOOK MECHANISM
PP HIEREDS Dt
2013/6/28

910

292

h

@

al

295 293

296
[=]
o @
-2
297

:

294

o
]

Series Subject Page
SiRUBA -
HOOK MECHANISM
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K A8 TE AR R 5 Date
2013/6/28
@&
Amt.rep
E'g.' ;a{;%gz% C;ge%o. ;B M Neme of Part P717K|P727K|
280 | 81017280-000 | MV 01A0 355 EEL Hook shaft 1 2
910 | 81017910-000 | MV 01A0 120 IR Hook Assy 1 2
281 | 81017281-000 HREE Hook 1 2
282 | 81017282-000 B Noodle bracket 1 2
283 | 81017283-000 | MF 10A0 123 BF Bobin 1 2
284 | 81017284000 | M9 0904 010 1244 Screw(for Fig.280) 1 2
285 | 81017285-000 | MQ 70A0 470 | &% Slide plate 1 2
286 | 81017286-000 | MG 2300 740 ihE Felt 1 2
287 | 81017287-000 | MV 01A0 356 [FEEL Hook shaft supporter 1 2
288 | 81017288-000 | MV 01A0 303 HRIRE Rotating hook opener bracket 1 2
289 | 81017289-000 | MV 01A0 300 4+ Rotating hook opener 1 1
290 | 81017290-000 | M9 1809 015 2% Screw(for Fig.289) 1 2
291 | 81017291-000 | M9 0912 002 242 Screw(for Fig.289) 2 4
292 | 81017292-000 | M9 1113 003 1244 Screw 1 2
293 | 81017293-000 | M9 0903 010 244 Screw (for Fig.295-297) 8
294 | 81017294-000 | M9 0920 003 1244 Screw (for Fig.295-297) 16
295 | 81017295-000 | MV 01A1 339 =R Cover plate 1
296 | 81017296-000 | MV 02A2 339 =R Cover plate 1
297 | 81017297-000 | MV 02A0 339 EiR Cover plate 1
298 | 81017298-000 | MQ 70A0 352 B ER Hook shaft collar 1 2
299 | 81017299-000 | M9 1651 001 244 Set screw(for Fig.298) 2 | 4
300 | 81017290-000 | MQ 70A0 330 | #lt&#s Bevel gear 1 2
301 | 81017301-000 | M9 1109 001 L2421 Set screw(for Fig.302) 1 2
302 | 81017302-000 | MQ 70A0 341 REEMBE Hook shaft bushing 1 2
303 | 81017303-000 | MQ 70A1 330 REAMN R Hook shaft bevel gear(lower) 1 2
304 | 81017304-000 | M9 1606 001 2% Set screw(for Fig.303) 4 | 8

P43



P44

SinUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page
1/2
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM Dat
P717K/P727K 403 e #5204 201;;28

91
314 315

316 317 318

Series Subject Page
SiRUBA >
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K 4 Sph T 4 Date
2013/6/28

@&
Amt.rep

l'fllg.. ;?2%% C;’ge%go. L =4 Neme of Part P717K|P727K
314 | 81019314-000 | MF 60A5 740 | jH## Felt 1 1
315 | 81019315-000 | MF 60A0 133 | iMZE (%) Oil cap(left) 1 1
911 | 81019911-000 | MF 60E0 711 eHiRAE (L) Gear box(upper set) 1 1
316 | 81019316-000 | M9 1851 002 | B4 Screw(for gear box) 1 1
317 | 81019317-000 RS Gear box 1 1
318 | 81019318-000 | M9 0603 060 | _EE#&Hy Gear box(upper)pin 1 1
319 | 81019319-000 | M9 0906 O11 | 2% Screw (for Fig320) 2 | 2
320 | 81019320-000 | MF 60A0 134 | Z#R Cover plate 1 1
321 | 81019321-000 | MF 60A4 740 | jH## Felt 1 1
322 | 81019322-000 | MF 60A0 139 | iMmistE Oil tank(right) 1 1
323 | 81019323-000 | MF 10E2 148 | 2.5¢ *150ii#f  Oil wick 2 | 2
326 | 81019326-000 | M9 1110 002 | B4 Screw 1 1
327 | 81019327-000 | M9 1503 002 | #Z#% Screw 1 1
912 | 81019912-000 | MQ 50E0 712 | #5ém#E(T4E) Gear box(lower set) 1 1
329 | 81019329-000 | M9 1851 002 | B4k Screw 1 1
330 | 81019330-000 | M9 1503 002 | #Z#k Screw 1 1
331 | 81019331-000 | M9 1113 002 | #R#% Screw(for Fig.332) 2 2
332 | 81019332-000 | MQ 70A0 710 | t5#msE Gear box(lower) 1 1
333 | 81019333-000 BEREA Gear box(lower set) 1 1

P45



P46

R Series Subject Page
SirUsBA —
GAUGE PARTS
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K T4 Dato
2013/6/28
\;% 600~604 \ 617~619
Q 620~622
606~607 -
Q
505
609~612 R 608
614 613
616 615

Series Subject Page
SiRUBA >
GAUGE PARTS
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K TS Date
2013/6/28
Gauge Size

o] D | Cponc [ @ 8 & nemeotpan [ e {EIRIE L

600 | 81021600-000 | MV 02J0 101 SR Needle plate

601 | 81021601-000 | MV 02J1 101 SR Needle plate 1

602 | 81015054-000 | MV 02J2 101 SR Needle plate 1

603 | 81021603-000 | MV 02J3 101 SR Needle plate 1

604 | 81021604-000 | MV 02J4 101 SR Needle plate 1

605 | 81021605-000 | MV 02J8 101 SR Needle plate 1

606 | 81015249-000 | MV 02J0 101 baE Feed dog 1011

607 | 81021607-000 | MV 02J4 104 | ¢ Feed dog 1

608 | 81021608-000 | MV 02J8 104 bal=g Feed dog 1

609 | 81021609-000 | MV 02J0 102 | & Needle clamp 1

610 | 81021610-000 | MV 02J2 102 Eag Needle clamp 1

611 | 81021611-000 | MV 02J3 102 Fagi Needle clamp 1

612 | 81021612-000 | MV 02J4 102 | i@ Needle clamp 1

613 | 81021613-000 | MV 02J8 102 | #H4& Needle clamp 1

614 | 81021614-000 | MV 02J0 102 | #AR Presser foot 1011

615 | 81021615-000 | MV 02J0 105 R Presser foot 1

616 | 81021616-000 | MV 02A0 103 | #tiE Needle guide 1)1

617 | 81021617-000 | MV 02A0 103 | #t#% Needle guide 101

618 | 81021618-000 | MV 02J3 103 | #t#& Needle guide 1

619 | 81021619-000 | MV 02J4 103 | #tiE Needle guide 1

620 | 81021620-000 | M9 6601 052 #F0.6t Washer 1 1

621 | 81021621-000 | M9 6602 052 #E-0.8t Washer 1

622 | 81021622-000 | M9 6603 052 ;A2 Washer 1] 1

P47



Series Subject Page Series Subject Page
SiRrRUBA . SiRUBA "
ACCESSORIES ACCESSORIES
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K T Date PARTS LISTIP717K/P727K i Date
2013/6/28 2013/6/28
EIE=
? 814 . Amt.rep
?? E'g.' %?2%% C;geggo. B} @ A& Neme of Part P717K|P727K
800 |[81023800-000 | MF 60A5 749 | HKit& Accessory box 1 1
o 812 801 [81023801-000 | MF 60A0 419 | B Vibration preventing rubbers 4 4
fa‘i-_'», 815 802 [81023802-000 | MN 10A0 561 | #&8HK Hinge(2) 2 | 2
s 803 [81023803-000 | M9 0501 040 | 4844 Screw 4 | 4
813 804 [81023804-000 | MF 60A0 137 | s Oiler(large) 1 1
= 805 |81023805-000 Eagaly Needle 4 | 6
806 |81023806-000 | MB 02A1 608 | H2#4&#F (/v Screw driver(small) 1 1
807 |81023807-000 | MB 02A0 608 | 1B44#EF (H) Screw driver(middle) 1 1
808 [81023808-000 | M9 1601 003 | 4#RiZ4% Screw 4 | 4
809 [81023809-000 | MN 10A0 060 | &%H30 Hinge(1) 2 | 2
810 [81023810-000 | MV 01A0 778 | [E#& Bed presser 1 1
804 811 [81023811-00A | M9 0570 080 | #kZE Rubber plug 1 1
812 [81023812-000 | M9 0401 041 | #2%% Screw 2 | 2
813 |81023813-000 | M9 0608 050 | ZEF] Washer 2 | 2
814 [81023814-000 9247 Nall 8 | 8
&7 805 815 [81023815-000 | MN 10A0 123 | #®F Bobbin 4| 6
816 [81023816-000 | MF 20E0 190 | #&k%e Bobbing winder 1 1
806 817 |81023817-000 | MV O1EQ 727 | MIS#A Knee lifter 1 1
/ 818 [81023818-000 | M9 0501 040 | #2%4 Screw 1 1
819 [81023819-000 | MF 60A0 734 | EEEEZE Vinly cover 1 1
807 820 |81023820-000 | MQ 70A0 131 | iH#g Qil reservoir 1 1
/ 821 |81023821-000 | MF 60A0 608 | MB44AETF (K) Screw driver(large) 1 1
% 809
0 808
=
< 810 821

P4ag



Series Subject Page Series Subject Page
SiRUBA T SiRUBA > 5
SPECIAL PARTS SPECIAL PARTS
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K 4 I AR ¢ 28 Date PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K 4 B0t 4 Date
2013/6/28 2013/6/28
@&
Amt.rep
E'g.' %?;%gg% C;ge%o. B} @ A& Neme of Part P717K |[P727K|
1 | 8102501-000 k% FEE Roller presser Holder(up) 1 1
2 | 8102502-000 1244 Screw (For Fig.11) 1 1
16 3 | 8102503-000 1244 Screw (For Fig.4) 1 1
4 | 8102504-000 EREE T Roller presser Holder(down) 1 1
5 | 8102505-000 1244 Screw (For Fig.4) 1 1
6 | 8102506-000 e 77) Roller Presser 1 1
17 7 | 8102507-000 i Spring 1)1
8 | 8102508-000 EEH Pin 1
9 | 8102509-000 IR Presser Foot Holder 1
10 | 8102510-000 fiiiliil Presser Foot 3/32° 1
11 | 8102511-000 piiili)E Presser Foot Holder 1
18 12 | 8102512-000 1244 Screw
13 | 8102513-000 R Presser Foot 1
14 | 8102514-000 SR ( =HE) Needle Diate 1
14-1 | 8102514-001 R (OHE) Needle Diate 1
15 | 8102515-000 s (=H) Needle Diate 1
15-1 | 8102515-001 Fg () Needle Diate 1
s 16 | 8102516-000 IR Adjuseing Screw 1 1
17 | 8102517-000 21E Nut 1 1
18 | 8102518-000 R Presser releasing thumb screw 1 1
19 | 8102519-000 B A11H Pin 1 1
20 | 8102520-000 BE Spring 1 1
20
15(=4)
(PgHE)
1

P50



P52

Series Subject Page

SirUsSA 1/2

SPECIAL PARTS
PARTS LIST|P717K/P727K 15 RIE 4R Date
2013/6/28
FORP717K
810-S 810-L 810-G 810-N 810-FB
FORP727K
820-L 16115 820-N 820-S

12003-4 12006-4 12003-S 12006-S
Needle Plate Feed Dog Needle Plate(Nerrow) Feed Dog(Nerrow)

Pr;szsgf‘éom 12003 12006 810.GA 820D
Needle Plate Feed Dog P717K Gauge P727K Gauge




